VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY NOVEMBER 28, 2022 8:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. 8:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - o None
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove adopting Local Law No. 7 of 2022 to override the tax levy limit established in general Municipal Law §3-c.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove adopting the annual budget for the Village's 2023 Fiscal Year.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove setting a meeting schedule for Village Board Meetings and Village Board Work Session for 2023.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove setting the dates of the Village Holiday Schedule for 2023.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing village to apply for Empire State Development Grant.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the village to prepare all documents for WIIA Water Rehabilitation Grant.
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
- 10. Trustee Comments
- 11. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 12. Motion to Close